April 2025



Freedom of Information Act Request

I would like to submit a Freedom of Information request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please could you provide the following information:

Question 1. How many patients were treated in the last 4 months (December 2024 to March 2025) by the dermatology department with each of the following products:

- Abrocitinib 0
- Acitretin 85
- Alitretinoin 3
- Azathioprine 8
- Baricitinib 5
- Ciclosporin 26
- Dupilumab 30
- Lebrikizumab 0
- Methotrexate 202
- Mycophenolate mofetil 22
- Pimecrolimus 29
- Phototherapy (UVB or PUVA) for Atopic Dermatitis only 4
- Tacrolimus ointment 150
- Tralokinumab 0
- Upadacitinib 0
- Nemolizumab 0

Question 2. Of the patients treated in the last 4 months with any of the products listed in question 1, please provide the number of patients by the following age group:

- 6 months to 5 14
- Age 6-11 20
- Age 12-17 21
- Age 18 and above 509

If you are not satisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Requests for an internal review should be submitted within 40 working days from the date of this response, and should be addressed to d.wraith@nhs.net.

If you remain dissatisfied after the internal review, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO). The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Our Ref: 235

April 2025

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113

Website: https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/